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Philosophy, Minor
The Philosophy minor allows students to investigate the enduring questions facing humanity: What is the human being? How ought we to live? What is
our relationship to the world around us and the transcendent? Philosophy also encourages students to be reflective. It asks students to critically evaluate
their personal beliefs about self, communities and the world at large in light of varied intellectual traditions.  

Minor in Philosophy
The philosophy minor consists of seven courses (21 credit hours) including four required courses (12 credit hours) and three elective philosophy courses
(9 credit hours) as listed below:

Code Title Hours

Required Courses:

PHIL 1000 Logic 3

or PHIL 4000 Modern Logic

PHIL 1001 Foundations in Philosophy 3

or PHIL 1001H Honors Foundations in Philosophy

PHIL 2310 Theory of Ethics 3

or PHIL 2310H Honors Theory of Ethics

PHIL 3410 Metaphysics 3

or PHIL 3450 Epistemology

Electives - Choose three of the following: 9

PHIL 3350 Philosophy of the Environment

PHIL 3370 Philosophy of Art

PHIL 3380 Asian Philosophy

PHIL 3390 Latin American Philosophy

PHIL 3450 Epistemology

PHIL 3460 Philosophy of Language

PHIL 3501 Philosophy of War and Peace

PHIL 3502 Narrating Freedom: Gender, Race and Mass Incarceration

PHIL 3503 The Ethics of Intimacy

PHIL 3504 Ethics and the Function of Reason in Human Life

PHIL 3505 Philosophy and Film

PHIL 3506 Philosophy of Race

PHIL 3507 Global Justice

PHIL 3508 Caribbean Philosophy

PHIL 3509 Philosophy of Disability

PHIL 3610 Ancient Philosophy

PHIL 3620 Medieval Philosophy

PHIL 3630 Pragmatism and American Philosophy

PHIL 3640 Twentieth Century Anglo-American Philosophy

PHIL 3650 Early Modern Philosophy

PHIL 3660 Marx and Marxism

PHIL 3665 Phenomenology and Existentialism

PHIL 3670 Nineteenth-Century German Philosophy

PHIL 3710 Political Philosophy

PHIL 3750 Philosophy of Law

PHIL 3751 Philosophy and History of Crime and Punishment

PHIL 3770 Feminist Philosophy

PHIL 3780 Africana Philosophy

PHIL 4000 Modern Logic

PHIL 4320 Contemporary Ethical Problems

PHIL 4330 Business Ethics
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PHIL 4335 Biomedical Ethics

PHIL 4336 Applied Ethics for the Health Sciences

PHIL 4450 Philosophy of Mind

PHIL 4470 Philosophy of Science

PHIL 4510 Philosophy of Religion

PHIL 4540 Philosophy of Education

PHIL 4931 Topics in Philosophy

PHIL 4953 Undergraduate Seminar

PHIL 4960 Research in Philosophy

PHIL 4995 Independent Study in Philosophy

Total Credit Hours: 21

University Policies
• Academic Advising (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-advising/)

• Academic Censure - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-censure/undergraduate/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Academic Misconduct (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-misconduct-policy/)

• Academic Program Definitions (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-programs-defined/)

• Academic Standing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/academic-standing/)

• Accelerated Degree Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/accelerated-degree-programs/)

• Advanced Standing Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/advanced-standing-undergraduate/)

• Attendance - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/attendance/undergraduate/)

• Audit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/audit/)

• Awarding Diplomas and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/awarding-diplomas-certificates/)

• Background Checks, Drug Testing (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/background-checks-drug-testing/)

• Class Rank (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/class-rank/)

• Classification - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/classification-undergraduate/)

• Commencement (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/commencement/)

• Conferral of Degrees and Certificates (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/conferral-degrees-certificates/)

• Course Levels (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/course-levels/)

• Credit Hour (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit/)

• Credit Load - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/credit-load/undergraduate/)

• Examinations (Midterm and Final) - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/examinations-midterm-final-undergraduate/)

• Faculty Grading (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/faculty-grading/)

• Family Education Rights and Privacy Act-FERPA (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/ferpa/)

• Grade Appeals (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grade-appeals/)

• Grading System - Undergraduate and Health Science Professional (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/grading-system/undergraduate-
healthscienceprofessional/)

• Graduation - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/graduation/undergraduate/)

• Immunization and Tuberculosis Screening Requirements (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/immunization-and-tuberculosis-screening/)

• Last Date of Attendance/Activity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/last-dateof-attendance-activity/)

• Major and Minor Declaration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/major-declaration/)

• Medical Withdrawal (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/medical-withdrawal/)

• Military Call to Active Duty or Training (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/militarycall-active-duty-training/)

• Non-Degree Undergraduate Students (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/non-degree-undergraduate-students/)

• Readmission - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/readmission/)

• Registration - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/registration/undergraduate/)

• Repeated Courses - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/repeated-courses/undergraduate/)

• Second Language Course Placement - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-language-course-placement-undergraduate/)

• Second/Additional Bachelor Degree (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/second-additional-bachelor-degree/)

• Student Data Use and Privacy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/student-data-use-privacy/)

• Study at Other Institutions - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/study-institutions/)
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• Transcripts-Official (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transcripts-official/)

• Transfer (Internal) to Another Undergraduate College within the University (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-internal-another-
undergraduate-college-within-university/)

• Transfer Course Credit - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/transfer-course-credit-policy/undergraduate/)

• Withdrawal - Undergraduate (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/policies/withdrawals/undergraduate/)

College of Arts and Sciences Policies
• Absences from Final Examinations (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/absences-final-examinations/)

• Academic Dismissal/Probation/Academic Alert (CAA) (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/dismissal-probation-alert/)

• Academic Integrity (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/academic-integrity/)

• Advisers (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/advisers/)

• Attendance (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/attendance/)

• Credit Overload (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/credit-overload/)

• Degrees Offered (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/degrees-offered/)

• Elective Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/elective-courses/)

• Grade Minimums (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/grade-minimums/)

• Independent Study Courses (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/independent-study-courses/)

• Interdisciplinary Programs (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/interdisciplinary-programs/)

• Majors and Minors (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/majors-minors/)

• Transfer Credit Policy (https://bulletin.marquette.edu/arts-sciences/policies/transfer-credit-policy/)
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